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Regularisation/confirmation of electricians in ESI Hospitals

2058. SHIU T. S. NEGI: Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to refer to reply given to Unstarred Questio.n No. 7787 answered on 14 April, 1982 regarding regularisation/confir-
mation of Electricians in E.S.I. hospitals and state:

(a) whether the information in the matter has been collected; if so, the details thereof; and

_ (b) whether a decision has since been taken in respect l)f reply to part
(e) of that question, if so, the details thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHR'l
DHA,R.MA VIR): (a) The Employees'
State Insurance Corporation have reported that the maintenance of electric installation in the ES! Hospital has been entrusted to the CPWD and they do rlot employ any regular staff oi their own for this purpose. However, In order to meet emergent needs in operation theatre and elsewhere, the Col'l,poration has been employing electricians on daily ~ basis.

(b) Not yet, Sir.

Meeting of the Committee on Communal and Caste Harmony of National

Integration ~i

2059. SHRI MOHAMMAD ASRAR
AHMAD: Will the Minister 'of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a meeting of the Committee on ,Communal and Cast Harmony ot the National Integration Council was held recently;

(b) if so, full details thereof and ecision taken therein; and

<c) the suggestions made by the

CommittE•e and the steos p:::oposed to be taken by the Council nd Government?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NIHAR RANJAN LASKAR}:
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c). The Comm,itrtee con-
sideil'ed the question -Of formulation of a draft code of ethics for political parties. As the discussions were inconclusive it w a3 decided that this issue would be further considered by the Committ Ee at its next meeting.

Iteport of Jail Reforms CQ.mmittee

2060. SHRI T. R. SHAMANNA:

SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Committee appointed for Jail Reforms has finalised its report; and

(b) if not, when will the report be finalised and its recommendations given effect to?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
((SHRI NIHAR RAN JAN LASKAR'):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) The repo.rt of the Committee on Jail Reforms is expected to be finalised by December 31, 1982 and the recommendations will be examined thereafter.
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